PL60708X
PCIe Octal, Ultra-Low Jitter,
HCSL Frequency Synthesizer
Ripple Blocker is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
April 1, 2014
Revision 1.2
tcghelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690

April 1, 2014 2 Revision 1.2
tcghelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Marking Shipping Junction Temperature Range Package
PL607081UMG
PL607
081
Tray –40°C to +85°C 44-Pin QFN
PL607081UMG TR
PL607
081
Tape and Reel –40°C to +85°C 44-Pin QFN
PL607082UMG
PL607
082
Tray –40°C to +85°C 44-Pin QFN
PL607082UMG TR
PL607
082
Tape and Reel –40°C to +85°C 44-Pin QFN
Note:
1. Devices are RoHS and PFOS compliant.
Micrel, Inc. PL60708X
April 1, 2014 3 Revision 1.2
tcghelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
Pin Configuration
44-Pin QFN
(Top View)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Type Pin Level Pin Name
1, 2
4, 5
7, 8
25, 26
29, 30
32, 33
36, 37
41, 42
/Q5, Q5
/Q6, Q6
/Q7, Q7
/Q0, Q0
/Q1, Q1
/Q2, Q2
/Q3, Q3
/Q4, Q4
O, (DIF) HCSL Differential clock output
14 FSEL I, (SE) LVCMOS
Frequency select, 45kΩ pull-up
PL607081: 1 = 100MHz, 0 = 200MHz
PL607082: 1 = 125MHz, 0 = 250MHz
12, 13, 34 VDD PWR  Power supply
31 VDDO1 PWR  Power supply for outputs Q0–Q3
43 VDDO2 PWR  Power supply for outputs Q4–Q7
16, 19, 20, 21,